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Technical note

Survey requested by the European Parliament, Directorate-General for Communication, Youth Outreach Unit
Fieldwork conducted by Ipsos European Public Affairs

Methodology

The survey was conducted via computer-assisted web interviewing (CAWI), using Ipsos online panels and their partner
network. A share of respondents in Luxembourg was recruited via social media networks.

Fieldwork: 18 June and 27 June 2021

Target population: EU citizens, 16 to 30 years of age

Coverage: EU27

Number of interviews: 18,156

Sample size per country: 100 in LU, CY, MT; 1400 in DE, ES, FR, IT, PL; 500 in all other countries

Presentation of survey data

Survey data were weighted to marginal age by gender and region population distributions using rim weighting. The
EU27 averages are weighted according to the size of the 16-30 year-old population of each country.
Note: Percentages may not total 100 due to rounding.
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To be a good citizen, how important do you think it is for a person to ... ?

(0 is extremely unimportant and 10 is extremely important)
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Form their own opinions 81 79 88 8.1 7.5 8 7.3 7.6 83 8.4 8 83 85 88 79 8.1 86 7.6 88 7.7 8 7.7 87 86 85 83 7.7 7.6
Report a crime 8 7.6 8.6 8.1 7.7 7.5 8.3 78 85 84 83 84 85 85 82 84 7.4 8 83 7.2 76 75 89 9.1 76 82 82 7.9
Always obey the law 7.8 7.2 8.6 8 7.7 7.2 7.7 7.8 8.1 8.1 7.7 7.8 8.6 8.1 76 79 73 79 88 7.1 7.2 75 87 87 74 8.1 7.9 7.7
Vote in elections 7.7 6.9 8.5 7.5 7.6 7.6 7.3 75 77 78 7.2 7.7 8.1 7.2 7.1 8.1 8.2 7 7 7.4 7.2 8.1 87 85 76 7.7 7.4 8

Support those who are worse off 7.4 7 8.3 6.6 7 7.2 6.5 7.1 79 8.1 7.1 7.6 7.8 7.4 7.3 6.9 7.6 6.9 7.7 6.8 7.3 7.2 84 84 7.3 7.7 7.5 7.1

Express their opinion on political or ¢ & ¢ 3 ;1 ¢4 54 64 53 63 74 64 63 63 73 68 62 66 73 57 65 64 6 71 71 77 67 63 62 56
social issues

Be active in voluntary groups,
community groups or youth 6 57 69 54 48 54 48 63 72 68 58 64 68 71 56 63 52 51 6 56 55 6 69 73 6 58 52 49
organisations

Join a political party to get

politically active 4.3 42 42 38 36 44 3.1 48 46 42 43 3.8 5.1 3. 41 48 38 39 34 44 42 3.7 46 47 3.6 3.8 43 4.3

2 Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=18156 - All (mean scores) : — .
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To be a good citizen, how important do you think it is for a person to ... ? (0 is extremely unimportant and 10 is extremely

Ql_1 important)

Report a crime

EU27 average (;Ilhl\,\,‘ """" |
0 - Extremely unimportant 1% I
1 1% |
2
3 1% 1
4 2% W
5 6% N
6 8% Il
7 13% I
s 18% IHIIIIENEGE
o 17% I
10 - Extremely important ~ 31% [N
Don't know 1% |

Occupation

Self-employed 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 6% 10% 13% 19% 15% 29% 1%
Employee 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 6% 8% 13% 19% 17% 30% 1%
Manual worker 1% 1% 1% 3% 3% 10% 9% 14% 19% 13% 25% 2%

Not workin g 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 6% 6% 12% 18% 18% 35% 1%

3 Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=18156 - All

Gender {}@

Male 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 7% 8% 14% 19% 16% 29% 1%

Female 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 6% 7% 12% 18% 18% 34% 1%

Age R
— T T . 00 s
16 - 19 years 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 7% 7% 12% 18% 16% 33% 2%
20 - 25 years 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 7% 9% 13% 18% 17% 29% 1%
26 - 30 years 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 6% 7% 13% 19% 18% 32% 1%
Education <i
— e T T 00 Emmmesm
U p to 15 0% 1% 2% 1% 6% 9% 11% 13% 20% 14% 25% 0%
16-19 0% 1% 1% 2% 2% 7% 8% 11% 18% 16% 34% 1%
20+ 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 5% 8% 13% 20% 18% 31% 1%
Still stud ying 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 6% 7% 13% 18% 18% 32% 1%
o
((( - AN
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To be a good citizen, how important do you think it is for a person to ... ? (0 is extremely unimportant and 10 is extremely

Ql1_2 important)
Always obey the law

EU27 average Gl

0 - Extremely unimportant
1

2

8
9
10 - Extremely important

Don't know

Occupation

Self-employed 1% 1% 1% 2%
Employee 1% 0% 1% 2%
Manual worker 1% 1% 2% 3%

Not working 0% 1% 1% 1%

2%
3%
8%
9%
14%
20%
19%
24%
1%

4% 8% 11% 14% 18% 18% 22% 1%

3% 8% 9%  15% 20% 19% 23% 1%

4% 12% 10% 16% 17% 14% 19% 2%

3% 6% 8%  12% 20% 20% 27% 1%

Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=18156 - All

Gender {}@

Male 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 8% 9% 14% 20% 17% 23% 1%

Female 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 7% 8% 14% 19% 21% 26% 1%

Age A
— T T . 00 s
16 - 19 years 0% 1% 1% 2% 3% 8% 8% 13% 19% 20% 24% 2%
20 - 25 years 1% 0% 1% 2% 3% 8% 9% 14% 20% 18% 23% 1%
26 - 30 years 1% 0% 1% 2% 2% 7% 8% 15% 20% 19% 25% 1%
Education <i
— e T T 00 Emmmesm
U p to1l5 2% 1% 2% 2% 6% 9% 11% 15% 15% 19% 17% 1%
16-19 1% 0% 1% 2% 4% 9% 8% 14% 18% 17% 26% 1%
20+ 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 7% 9% 15% 21% 20% 24% 1%
Still StUinng 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 7% 8% 13% 21% 20% 25% 1%
o
((( - AN
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To be a good citizen, how important do you think it is for a person to ... ? (0 is extremely unimportant and 10 is extremely

Ql1_3 important)

Vote in elections

EU27 average (;Ilhl\,\,‘ """" |
0 - Extremely unimportant 2% .
1 1% |
2
3 2% N
4 3% IR
s 8% IR
6 8% N
7 13% I
s 16% INIINIEGNE
o 16% NN
10 - Extremely important ~ 29%, NN
Don't know 1% |

Occupation

Self-employed 2% 1% 2% 2% 4% 8% 10% 14% 16% 15% 25% 2%
Employee 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 8% 8% 13% 17% 16% 30% 1%
Manual worker 2% 1% 2% 3% 4% 10% 10% 16% 16% 13% 21% 2%

Not workin g 3% 1% 1% 2% 3% 8% 7% 12% 15% 16% 31% 1%
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i

Gender {}@

Male 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 8% 9% 14% 16% 15% 26% 2%

Female 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 8% 8% 12% 17% 16% 31% 1%

Age R
— e —
16 - 19 years 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 9% 8% 14% 16% 15% 27% 2%
20 - 25 years 2% 1% 2% 3% 3% 8% 9% 13% 16% 15% 28% 1%
26 - 30 years 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 8% 8% 12% 17% 16% 31% 1%
Education <i
— B
U p to 15 2% 0% 3% 4% 4% 13% 9% 16% 16% 16% 17% 1%
16-19 3% 1% 2% 3% 3% 9% 10% 12% 15% 14% 27% 2%
20+ 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 7% 8% 13% 17% 17% 30% 1%
Still stud YI ng 2% 1% 1% 2% 3% 8% 7% 13% 16% 16% 31% 1%
o
((( - AN
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To be a good citizen, how important do you think it is for a person to ... ? (0 is extremely unimportant and 10 is extremely

Ql_4 important)

Form their own opinions

EU27 average ('\,\||’,,) ------- i
0 - Extremely unimportant 0% | Gender @@
S e —— e —
1 OO/ 0 | Male 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 7% 9% 15% 21% 16% 28% 1%
2 Female 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 6% 7% 13% 21% 19% 32% 1%
3 1% 1
4 2% 1
s 6% N Age Z
6 8% Il _— e ———— —
16 -19years 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 6% 7% 12% 19% 18% 32% 2%
7 14% N
20 - 25 years 0% 0% 1% 1% 2% 6% 8% 15% 20% 16% 29% 1%
8 21% I 26 -30years 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 6% 7% 14% 22% 18% 30% 1%
RVATE
10 - Extremely important ~ 30% [N
Don't know 1% I
Occupation - Education <i
S S e ——— e —
Self-employed 0% 0% 1% 2% 3% 7% 9% 14% 19% 17% 29% 1% Uptol5 0% 0% 1% 3% 3% 7% 10% 16% 21% 14% 24% 1%
Employee 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 6% 8% 14% 22% 17% 29% 1% 16-19 0% 0% 0% 1% 2% 6% 8% 14% 19% 16% 32% 1%
Manual worker 0% 0% 1% 2% 4% 9% 8% 15% 19% 15% 25% 2% 20+ 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 6% 8% 15% 22% 18% 28% 1%
Not working 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 5% 7% 13% 21% 18% 33% 1% Still studying 0% 0% 0% 1% 1% 5% 7% 13% 21% 18% 32% 1%
(/(/(‘//fg\\\T\\\\
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To be a good citizen, how important do you think it is for a person to ... ? (0 is extremely unimportant and 10 is extremely

Q1_5 important)

Support those who are wo

rse

EU27 average Gl

0 - Extremely unimportant
1

2

8
9
10 - Extremely important

Don't know

Occupation

Self-employed 1% 1% 2% 2%
Employee 1% 1% 1% 2%
Manual worker 0% 1% 1% 3%

Not working 1% 1% 1% 1%

2%
3%
9%
12%
18%
21%
14%
18%
1%

4% 9% 11% 18% 19% 14% 19% 2%

4% 9% 12% 19% 21% 14% 16% 1%

5% 10% 11% 18% 21% 12% 17% 2%

2% 8% 11% 18% 21% 15% 20% 1%

Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=18156 - All

i

Gender {}@

Male 1% 1% 1% 2% 4% 10% 13% 19% 20% 13% 16% 1%

Female 0% 0% 1% 1% 3% 8% 11% 17% 21% 15% 20% 1%

Age A
— e —
16 - 19 years 1% 1% 1% 1% 3% 9% 11% 17% 20% 15% 21% 2%
20 - 25 years 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 9% 12% 18% 21% 14% 17% 1%
26 - 30 years 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 9% 12% 19% 21% 14% 17% 1%
Education <i
— B
U p to 15 1% 1% 1% 3% 6% 10% 11% 17% 21% 13% 17% 1%
16-19 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 9% 12% 17% 20% 14% 20% 1%
20+ 1% 1% 2% 2% 3% 9% 11% 19% 22% 14% 16% 1%
Still StUinng 1% 1% 1% 2% 3% 8% 12% 18% 21% 15% 19% 1%
gl
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To be a good citizen, how important do you think it is for a person to ... ? (0 is extremely unimportant and 10 is extremely

Q1_6 important)

Join a political party to get politically active

EU27 average Gl :
0 - Extremely unimportant  11% N Gender Al
T T N, I T — ’——
%
1 /7% Male 11% 7% 9% 9% 9% 16% 10% 10% 9% 5% 3% 2%
2 Female 11% 7% 10% 12% 11% 17% 9% 9% 6% 3% 2% 3%
3 11% I
4 10% IS
=
5 16% I Age 2
g A
I — B N
6 10% NG
16 - 19 years 9% 7% 9% 11% 11% 17% 10% 10% 7% 3% 3% 3%
7 9% I
20 - 25 years 10% 7% 10% 10% 10% 16% 11% 10% 8% 4% 3% 2%
g 7% INIEIEIEGNE 26 - 30 vears 13% | % | 10 | 10w | 5% | 10% | o | &% | 76 | 4 | 3 | 25
- years 13% 8% 10% 10% 9% 16% 9% 8% 7% 4% 3% 2%
o 4% N
10 - Extremely important 3% 1N
Don't know 3% IR
Occupation - Education <z
T T T N, I T — ’——
Self-employed 7% 5% 7% 8% 9% 14% 12% 13% 11% 7% 5% 2% Uptol5 7% 5% 7% 8% 7% 12% 16% 13% 13% 5% 5% 2%
Employee 11% 8% 10% 11% 10% 16% 10% 9% 8% 4% 3% 2% 16-19 12% 7% 8% 10% 9% 16% 10% 10% 8% 3% 3% 2%
Manual worker 9% 5% 8% 8% 9% 16% 11% 12% 10% 5% 3% 3% 20+ 12% 8% 11% 10% 10% 16% 9% 9% 7% 4% 3% 2%
Not working 12% 8% 10% 12% 10% 17% 9% 8% 6% 2% 2% 3% Still studying 10% 7% 10% 12% 11% 16% 10% 9% 7% 4% 3% 3%
e
( (( (f’-—‘\\\\\\\
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To be a good citizen, how important do you think it is for a person to ... ? (0 is extremely unimportant and 10 is extremely

Ql1_7 important)

Express their opinon on political or social issues

EU27 average Gl :
0 - Extremely unimportant 2% IR Gender @@
O T —_—_—__TT .-
0]
1 2 / (o) . Male 2% 2% 2% 4% 6% 14% 14% 17% 17% 10% 11% 2%
2 Female 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 15% 14% 17% 17% 10% 11% 2%
3 4% N
4 6% N
e
s 149 I A
ge A
— .
¢ 14% NG
16 - 19 years 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 13% 14% 17% 17% 9% 12% 3%
7 17% I
20 - 25 years 2% 2% 2% 4% 6% 14% 15% 18% 17% 9% 10% 2%
8 % I
1 7 /0 26 - 30 years 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 15% 14% 17% 18% 10% 10% 1%
o 10% NG
10 - Extremely important ~ 11% [
Don't know 290 -
Occupation - Education <i
O O T —_—_—__TT .-
Self-employed 1% 1% 2% 3% 6% 11% 14% 17% 19% 11% 13% 2% Up tol1l5 1% 4% 1% 4% 6% 14% 11% 19% 19% 9% 11% 1%
Employee 2% 2% 3% 4% 6% 14% 14% 18% 17% 10% 10% 1% 16-19 3% 2% 2% 4% 6% 15% 14% 16% 16% 9% 12% 1%
Manual worker 2% 1% 2% 4% 6% 15% 17% 17% 15% 10% 9% 2% 20+ 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 15% 15% 17% 17% 10% 10% 1%
Not Working 2% 2% 3% 4% 5% 14% 14% 17% 17% 9% 11% 2% Still studying 2% 2% 2% 4% 5% 13% 14% 18% 17% 9% 11% 2%
=
(NN
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To be a good citizen, how important do you think it is for a person to ... ? (0 is extremely unimportant and 10 is extremely

Q1_8 important)

Be active in voluntary groups, community groups or youth organisations

EU27 average Gl :
0 - Extremely unimportant 3% 1R Gender @@
O T —_—_—__TT .-
0]
1 2% - Male 3% 2% 4% 6% 7% 17% 15% 16% 14% 7% 7% 2%
2 Female 2% 2% 4% 6% 8% 16% 15% 18% 14% 8% 7% 1%
3 6% NN
4 7% I
7
5 17% I A =
ge A
I — B N
¢ 15% NG
16 - 19 years 2% 2% 3% 6% 8% 17% 15% 16% 14% 7% 8% 2%
7 17% I
20 - 25 years 2% 2% 4% 6% 8% 16% 15% 18% 14% 7% 7% 1%
8 % I
14 /0 26 - 30 years 3% 3% 4% 6% 7% 17% 15% 16% 14% 7% 7% 1%
s 7% N
10 - Extremely important 7% N
Don't know 290 .
Occupation - Education <z
O O T —_—_—__TT .-
Self-employed 2% 2% 3% 5% 7% 15% 15% 17% 15% 10% 10% 2% Uptol5 3% 2% 3% 5% 9% 17% 9% 15% 18% 11% 8% 0%
Employee 3% 2% 5% 7% 8% 17% 14% 17% 14% 7% 6% 1% 16-19 3% 2% 4% 6% 8% 17% 14% 16% 13% 7% 8% 1%
Manual worker 2% 2% 4% 5% 8% 16% 14% 19% 14% 8% 6% 2% 20+ 3% 2% 4% 6% 7% 17% 15% 17% 14% 7% 6% 1%
Not working 3% 3% 4% 6% 7% 16% 16% 17% 14% 7% 7% 1% Still studying 2% 2% 3% 6% 7% 16% 16% 17% 14% 8% 7% 1%
o
(( ( (f’-—‘\\\\\\\
S
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11

When you get together with friends or relatives, how often, if at all do you discuss political and social issues...?

EU27 average T 2 5 0/0

Occupation (%)

Employee 27

(9))
(OF)

Manual worker 23

Not working 19

Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=18156 - All

Frequently

Occasionally

Never

Don't know

Self-employed 38

Gender (%) {}@

Male 27 60 11
Female 22 61 15

Age (%) Z
16 - 19 years 20 58 19
26 - 30 years 26 62 10
Education (%) <i
Up to 15 32 49 17
16-19 22 61 15

[ary
o

20+ 28 62

Still studying 24 61 14

Data labels not shown for 5% or under
European Parliament



When you get together with friends or relatives, how often, if at all do you discuss political and social issues...?

—Frequently —(Qccasionally —Never —Don't know e

2 2 2 1 1 2 1 2 0 1 2 1 1 3 2 2 3 1 2 1 4 1 2 1

. ... 67
35
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How much, if anything, do you feel you understand about...?

—A great deal —A fair amount Not very much —Nothing at all —Don't know  -eeo-oo-

The government in your local
area/region

The government in your country 47

The European Union 34
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Q3_1 How much, if anything, do you feel you understand about...?
The government in your local area/region

L) — Gender (%) @@

EU27 average ------ l::::::::: .......................................................... ] 7 0/0 A great dea| Ma|e 10 43

B
Female 36 n

o) i
. 39 /0 A fair amount
"-.‘T ............................ ™ Not very much Age (0/0) P
o) i
* 9 /0 Nothing at all 20 - 25 years |8 40 ﬂ
'i 26 - 30 years B 42 ﬂ
H O 1
........................ ® 3 /0 Don't know
Occupation (%) - Education (%) <i

Self-employed 15 43

- o
Manual worker |G 41 8 | 20+ |E 43
B

Up to 15 14 38

16-19 40

I

Not working 1 Still studying |8 37
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Q3_1 How much, if anything, do you feel you understand about...?

The government in your local area/region

—A great deal —A fair amount Not very much —Nothing at all —Don't know  -eeo-oo-
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Q3_2 How much, if anything, do you feel you understand about...?

The government in your country

'“' Gender (%) @@
EU27 average = = ..... e o 1 1 O/O A great deal Male (O 47

5
Female 46 n

-8 4 7 O/O A fair amount
"-.‘T ............................ ™ Not very much Age (0/0) P
16 - 19 year o
0 Nothing at all
¢ 9 /0 9 20 - 25 years Wi 47 n
26 - 30 years [|gWi 47
leeeessssssssssssmssases ® 2 0/0 Don't know n
Occupation (%) - Education (%) i
Self-employed IS 46 Upto 15 g 37
o
Manual worker [l 41 20+ ke 48
Not working [ 48 n Still studying [ 50
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Q3_2 How much, if anything, do you feel you understand about...?

The government in your country
s

—A great deal —A fair amount Not very much —Nothing at all —Don't know  -eeo-oo-

2 2 2 1 2 3 2 1 1 1 4 2 1 1 0 1 6 2 1 0 3 3 0 1 1 1 2 3
9 14 9 3 - . 6 9 18 4 BRSO 6 15 5 8 13 1 7 - c 3 7 22 12 6 ?
= ] 2 N —
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= >7 29 32 27 = 35 26 29 40 32
42 " 32 42
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53 55
44
46 45
I | | I
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0 Jc JC | How much, if anything, do you feel you understand about...?
The European Union

EU27 average ------ I:!:::::_':; ......................................................... . 8 0/0 A great deal

b 340/0 A fair amount

............................ . Not very much

-—-® 1 2 0/0 Nothing at all

....................... ® 40/0 Don't know

Occupation (%)

Self-employed 15 38

Manual worker B 31
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Gender (%) {Mip

Male [le; 36

Female 3

I

Age (%) g
16 - 19 years
20 - 25 years g 34
26 - 30 years [ EE
Education (%) <i
Up to 15 15 36

16-19 32
20+ KB 35

Still studying 34

I
—_ = =

Data labels not shown for 5% or under
European Parliament



Q3_3 How much, if anything, do you feel you understand about...?
The European Union

—A great deal — A fair amount Not very much —Nothing at all ——Don't know  eemeeee-

4 3 2 2 2 4 4 2 3 1 7 4 2 2 1 2 5 2 3 2 3 5 1 3 2 2 2 4
12 18 / 8 11 9 11 11 11 13 [ 15 8 12 / 10 E 14 13 16 9 ? / 7 12 11 13 ?
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How much of a say do you feel you can have over important decisions, laws and policies affecting...?

—A great deal —Some Not very much —None at all —Don't know e

Your local area 3
Your country as a whole 3
The Europe Union as a whole 4
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Q4_1

EU27 average

............................................... . 9 0/0 A great deal

Some

W
o
o

Not very much

None at all

—t
E
S

....................... ® 3 0/0 Don't know

Occupation (%)

Self-employed 19 37

Employee [ 38

Manual worker RS 34

Not working & 33

21 Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=18156 - All

]

How much of a say do you feel you can have over important decisions, laws and policies affecting...?
Your local area

S
=—p

Gender (%)

Male Kl 36 18

I

Female 35 19

D

Age (%)

16 - 19 years B 33

o

I
= = n
N

(o)

20 - 25 years 0 37

26 - 30 years [ 35

Education (%)

0

o

Up to 15 16 42

16-19 ple 34

I
= =

-
LQHHI

20+ 37

Still studying [ 35

—
L

Data labels not shown for 5% or under
European Parliament



Q4_1 How much of a say do you feel you can have over important decisions, laws and policies affecting...?
Your local area

—A great deal —Some Not very much —None at all —Don't know e

3 2 4 1 1 2 2 2
—

I16 IIIIIII
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Q4_2 How much of a say do you feel you can have over important decisions, laws and policies affecting...?
Your country as a whole

S
=—p

Gender (%)

EU27 average - = ... S ® 9 0/0 A great deal Male 11 30
L 2 9 O/O Some
"-.‘T ............................ ™ Not very much Age (0/0) P
16 - 19 years g 27
o) None at all

+ 23%

26 - 30 years [ER 24
leeeessssssssssssmssases ® 3 0/0 Don't know -

Occupation (%) — Education (%) <i
Self-employed [Ks 33 Up to 15 [ 36

Employee pK¢ 30 16-19 g 28
Manual worker 20+ 0] 30

Not working S8 48 Still studying g 29

I
S BN =
\S} N

N
W

—
L

\
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Q4_2 How much of a say do you feel you can have over important decisions, laws and policies affecting...?

Your country as a whole

—A great deal —Some Not very much —None at all —Don't know e

1 2 3 4

36
I I35

Oﬂbv

- - '
NL AT
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Q4_3 How much of a say do you feel you can have over important decisions, laws and policies affecting...?
The Europe Union as a whole

L) — Gender (%) @@

EU27 average - = ... B . 80/0 A great deal Male 9 22

Some

N
—t

o
S

“"‘-.‘T ............................ ™ Not very much Age (0/0) al

16 - 19 years KR L

None at all
26 - 30 years EA 2
leeeessssssssssssmssases ® 40/0 Don't know

W
o
o

Occupation (%) @ Education (%)

Self-employed 16 26 Up to 15 17 31
Employee [EREE 16-19 R
Manual worker 20+
Not working Still studying A %
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Q4_3 How much of a say do you feel you can have over important decisions, laws and policies affecting...?
The Europe Union as a whole

—A great deal —Some Not very much —None at all —Don't know e
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In your opinion, which three of the following issues should be given priority?

-
Ay

EU27 average Gl |

Combatting climate change and protecting the 399
environment 0

Improving access to education and training 2 89%
Tackling poverty and inequality
Combatting unemployment/lack of jobs  37/7%

Improving population health and wellbeing 349

Tackling cyber/online threats (hacking, 159
ransomware, identity theft) 0

Dealing with the challenges of immigration 139
Tackling the rise of extremism 139

Tackling terrorism  16%

Tackling financial/political corruption 2 /%

None of these 1%

Don't know 1%
Occupation

Self-employed 33% 24% 37% 32% 31% 20% 14% 14%
Employee 38% 28% 41% 37% 35% 16% 14% 14%
Manual worker 29% 24% 37% 36% 30% 17% 13% 11%

Not working 45% 29% 49% 40% 36% 13% 12% 13%

27 Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 /

18% 26% 1% 1%
18% 29% 1% 1%
16% 24% 1% 2%

15% 25% 1% 2%

Base: n=18156 - All

Gender {}@

Male 36% 26% 38% 36% 31% 17% 15% 14% 17% 29% 1% 1%

Female 43% 30% 48% 39% 38% 13% 12% 12% 16% 24% 1% 1%

o
A e S
g A
— T T . 00 s
16 - 19 years 42% 29% 45% 35% 32% 16% 13% 11% 19% 21% 1% 2%
20 - 25 years 40% 28% 42% 37% 34% 16% 13% 14% 16% 26% 1% 1%
26 - 30 years 37% 27% 42% 40% 36% 14% 15% 14% 15% 31% 1% 1%
Education <i
— e T T 00 Emmmesm
U p to 15 30% 21% 30% 34% 24% 21% 15% 14% 22% 22% 3% 2%
16-19 33% 25% 44% 41% 32% 16% 13% 12% 19% 28% 1% 2%
20+ 40% 28% 41% 39% 38% 15% 14% 15% 15% 30% 1% 1%
Still studying 45% 31% 46% 36% 34% 15% 13% 13% 16% 24% 1% 1%
e
AR\
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In your opinion, which three of the following issues should be given priority?

EU27 BE EL ES FR HR IT CY LV

00-& 9.0

Tackling poverty and inequality

Combatting climate change and
protecting the environment

Combatting unemployment/lack of
jobs

Improving population health and
wellbeing

Improving access to education and
training

Tackling financial/political corruption -----

Tackling terrorism 19 13 13 14 7 12 11 18 23

Tackling cyber/online threats
(hacking, ransomware, identity theft)

Dealing with the challenges of

18 18 16 19 11 11

13 15 17 19

13 19 10 22 21 15 13 14 18 10

immigration

Tackling the rise of extremism 13 21 4 12 18 21 14 10 4 13 10 13 11 16
None of these 1 1 0 0 0 1 0 0 0 0 1 1 0 0 1 1 0 0 0 1 2 1 0 0 1 0 1 1
Don't know 1 1 1 1 2 2 1 1 1 1 2 0 1 1 1 1 1 0 1 2 2 2 0 0 1 1 1 2

28 Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=18156 - All (%) " — .
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And in your opinion, which three of the following values are most important?

EU27 average Gl '

The protection of human rights and democracy 569%

Gender @@

(0] ale (o (] (o (] (] (o (] (] (o (] (]
Freedom of speech 489/ Male 52% 49% 29% 21% 34% 19% 18% 17% 13% 2% 2%

Gender equality Female 60% 47% 48% 18% 38% 11% 14% 19% 13% 1% 2%
Solidarity with weaker members of society 199/

Solidarity between people  369%

=
Solidarity between European Union Member 159, Age A
Solidarity between the European Union and poor 16% 16 - 19 years 53% 51% 43% 16% 34% 14% 16% 20% 14% 1% 2%
countries around the world Y
_ o 0 20 - 25 years 55% 47% 38% 19% 35% 15% 17% 19% 13% 2% = 2%
The protection of minority groups 189%
: : - 58% 48% 34% 22% 39% 16% 15% 16% 11% 2% 2%
Gettting rid of the death penalty throughout the 139 26 - 30 years 58% ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° ° °
world 0
None of these 29/
Don't know 290
Occupation - Education <z
A A T N, I T —
Self-employed 46% 43% 31% 21% 31% 18% 20% 19% 15% 1% 2% Up to 15 41% 33% 25% 21% 29% 20% 19% 17% 21% 2% 2%
Employee 57% 48% 37% 21% 37% 16% 16% 17% 13% 1% 2% 16-19 53% 50% 35% 20% 36% 15% 16% 17% 15% 2% 2%
Manual worker 43% 41% 29% 19% 29% 18% 18% 18% 14% 2% 2% 20+ 59% 48% 37% 22% 39% 15% 16% 16% 11% 2% 2%
Not working 61% 51% 44% 18% 39% 12% 13% 20% 11% 2% 2% Still studying 58% 50% 43% 18% 36% 14% 15% 20% 12% 1% = 2%
e
((( C oSN
S
29 Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=18156 - All -

European Parliament



And in your opinion, which three of the following values are most important?

EU27 BE EL HR IT CY LV

0 0 - b . . 0 = ¢ 0 &-“ 0 =
The protection of human rights and

democracy

st e --------------ﬂﬂﬂwwa-EMMEMEn
oo DR - e - - R e - B
i - - - - F ------------ L - - - B

Solidarity with weaker members of

society 19 20 24 13 22 22 23 19 23 22 16 23 15 22 17 20 16
The protection of minority groups 18 23 10 10 17 21 17 26 19 20 15 9 19 20 13 13 25 15 26 29 20 16 19 12 12 10 20 14
Solidarity between the European

Union and poor countries around the 16 15 17 8 16 19 13 24 16 17 16 17 13 14 14 15 5 13 23 14 22 11 23 21 13 11 20 13
world

Solidarity between European Union 15 14 12 15 14 15 14 16 12 13 15 15 14 15 22 24 19 15 21 14 16 18 13 25 18 18 14 11
Member States

Gettting rid of the death penalty 13 12 7 9 10 18 7 14 9 7 12 10 14 7 11 12 6 11 11 12 19 12 9 11 10 11 15 16
throughout the world

None of these 2 2 1 1 1 2 3 1 1 1 2 2 1 0 2 1 1 3 0 2 4 1 0 1 2 2 2 2

Don't know 2 2 1 1 3 3 2 2 0 1 3 2 2 0 3 1 3 1 1 3 2 2 0 1 1 1 2 2

77
(-
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Have you ever done any of the following?

-

Ay

EU27 average Ll :
Voted in the last local, national or European o
clection 46%

Contacted a politician about an issue  1(09%

Volunteered for a charity/campaign organisation

Boycotted or bought certain products for political,

0]
ethical or environmental reasons 25%
Taken part in street protests or demonstrations 249/
Created or signed a petition (on paper or online) 429
Joined a youth organisation 149

Taken part in a public consultation (online or 0
offline) 1270
Posted opinions online or on social media about a 269,
political or social issue 0
Used hashtags or changed your profile picture to 239,
show support for a political or social issue 0
None of these 1(09%

Don't know 3900

Occupation

Self-employed 39% 13% 26% 24% 23% 34% 17% 17% 29%
Employee 53% 11% 22% 27% 23% 43% 14% 17% 26%
Manual worker 34% 12% 20% 18% 19% 28% 14% 13% 22%

Not working 44% 7% 19% 25% 26% 46% 14% 14% 28%

25%

23%

20%

22%

7%

9%

11%

12%

2%

2%

3%

3%

31 Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=18156 - All
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Gender

Male 43% 11% 20% 23% 22% 35% 15% 17% 25% 20% 11% 3%

Female 50% 8% 22% 27% 25% 49% 14% 14% 27% 25% 10% 2%

Age )

16 - 19 years 23% 8% 20% 21% 24% 38% 16% 13% 25% 24% 15% 3%

20 - 25 years 51% 10% 22% 25% 24% 42% 15% 15% 27% 24% 9% 2%

26 - 30 years 58% 11% 20% 28% 23% 44% 13% 17% 26% 20% 10% 2%

Education

=

U p to 15 30% 11% 20% 20% 17% 24% 15% 15% 22% 24% 11% 4%
16-19 43% 10% 18% 20% 20% 37% 13% 13% 23% 21% 13% 2%
204+ 59% 12% 22% 28% 26% 46% 14% 18% 27% 22% 9% 2%

Still StUinng 43% 8% 22% 26% 26% 45% 16% 15% 28% 25% 10% 2%

European Parliament



Have you ever done any of the following?

EU27 BE Y

oou. 9-0@30 0 -Oﬂtv

Voted in the last local, national or

European election

Cre_ated or signed a petition (on paper or 42 43 48 30 43
online)

Posted opinions online or on social media 20 42
about a political or social issue

'!.r

Boycotted or bought certain products for 25 27 21 19 55 13 23 17 41

political, ethical or environmental reasons |

gake” part in street protests or 24 16 26 16 19 21 9 22 29 . 23 17 28 25 10 11 13 7 12 21 25 20 29 21 16 14 21

emonstrations

Used hashtags or changed your profile

picture to show support for a political or 23 20 16 17 17 24 19 30 20 24 24 17 22 24 14 15 16 12 18 22 27 24 20 15 15 24 26

social issue

Volunteered for a charity/campaign 21 25 25 16 23 17 18 | 30 28 23 20 23 23 29 12 8 17 18 . 24 13 23 25 24 17 14 17 15

organlsatlon

If'gia‘lﬁj)rt in a public consultation (online = 45 45 46 44 10 17 22 13 10 229" 12 15 12 10 17 13 027 18 10 11 20 12 15 17 10 8 13 15

Joined a youth organisation 14 17 21 9 13 14 20 23 11 14 11 18 17 22 19 19 20 12 . 12 15 14 18 22 20 12 9 17

Contacted a politician about an issue 10 9 12 8 11 11 10 19 12 10 8 10 9 16 9 11 15 10 22 9 10 8 8 10 8 9 8 13

None of these 10 10 7 14 11 12 8 7 7 6 12 6 10 15 18 16 3 17 6 13 12 11 5 7 9 10 11 9

Don't know 3 2 2 2 3 3 3 2 2 2 3 2 2 1 5 3 3 1 1 1 4 4 2 1 2 2 3 3

e —
RN
(L
32 Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=18156 - All -

European Parliament



Q8 1

You said you have not voted in the last local, national or European

-
Ay

EU27 average Gl

I don’t have time

I'm just not interested

I don't think decision makers listen to people like
me

I don’t understand the issues enough

I don't feel confident expressing my opinions

I think it would be too difficult to understand the
jargon/'political speak’

Nobody has ever asked me to or invited me
I was not old enough to vote

Something else

Nothing, you are already an active citizen

Don't know

Occupation

11%
9%
10%
9%
25%
10%
4%
11%

Self-employed 12% 14% 15% 14% 17% 18% 11%

Employee 13% 16% 16% 12% 9% 13% 10%

Manual worker 13% 15% 15% 11% 9% 14% 9%

Not Working 8% 16% 10% 11% 7% 5% 7%

Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=1929 - Base: If Q7.1=0 AND Q7.3=0 AND Q7.9=0 - Asked about

voting item

14%

11%

10%

9%

4%

5%

5%

3%

What, if anything, has prevented you from doing this...?

10%

12%

6%

10%

election.

i

Gender

Female 11%

Age

20 - 25 years 13%

26 - 30 years 11%

Education

16-19 11%

20+

Still studying

Male 10%

16 - 19 years 8%

Upto 15 9%

14%  12% 9% 12% 10% 23% 11% 4% 10%

12% 11% 9% 9% 8% 26% 9% 3% 12%

6% 8% 6% 6% 7% 54% 6% 2% 9%

17% 15% 11% 16% 8% 12%  10% 4% 11%

18% 11% 10% 10% 11% 6% 16% 6% 12%

=

16% 17% 19% 12% 5% 12% 7% 1% 13%

17% 12% 9% 10% 10% 18% 10% 4% 11%

17% 12% 9% 14% 11% 9% 15% 6% 11%

10% 10% 8% 9% 8% 41% 8% 3% 9%

European Parliament



Q8_2 What, if anything, has prevented you from doing this...?
You said you have not volunteered for a charity/campaign organisation (e.g. Amnesty, Greenpeace, Oxfam).

EU27 average Gl '

Gender {}@

Male 22% 19% 8% 13% 11% 11% 16% 13% 5% 5% 10%

I don't have time 239
I'm just not interested 17%
I don't think decision makers listen to peop'e like me Female 24% 14% 11% 15% 14% 8% 18% 16% 5% 5% 13%

I don’t understand the issues enough 149/

I don't feel confident expressing my opinions 129%0

I think it would be too difficult to understand the 10% Age a~

Nobody has ever asked me to or invited me 17% 16 - 19 years 21% 14% 9% 12% 11% 8% 20% 14% 5% 5% 14%

I am not aware of charities/campaigns that reflect 149 20 - 25 years 23% 16% 9% 16% 15% 11% 15% 15% 4% 4% 8%
my interests 0

26 - 30 years 25% 21% 11% 14% 10% 10% 17% 14% 5% 6% 11%
Something else 5%
Nothing, you are already an active citizen 5%
Don't know 119

Occupation - Education <z
A A T N, I T —

Self-employed 17% 17% 11% 14% 13% 16% 12% 19% 6% 6% 4% Uptol5 25% 17% 7% 21% 16% 6% 21% 15% 7% 6% 9%

Employee 25% 17% 10% 15% 12% 11% 18% 14% 4% 5% 9% 16-19 23% 19% 11% 17% 10% 11% 17% 15% 6% 4% 7%

Manual worker 22% 14% 10% 16% 12% 9% 16% 17% 3% 6% 6% 20+ 26% 19% 11% 14% 12% 10% 16% 13% 4% 6% 11%

Not working 24% 18% 8% 13% 12% 7% 19% 11% 6% 4% 14% Still studying 24% 16% 8% 12% 13% 8% 18% 15% 4% 4% 12%

Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=1944 - Base: If Q7.1=0 AND Q7.3=0 AND Q7.9=0 - Asked about

volunteering item European Parliament



Q8_3

What, if anything, has prevented you from doing this...?

You said you have not posted opinions online or on social media about a political or social issue.

-

EU27 average O

I don’t have time

I'm just not interested

I don't think decision makers listen to people like me
I don’t understand the issues enough

I don't feel confident expressing my opinions

I think it would be too difficult to understand the
jargon/'political speak'’

Nobody has ever asked me to or invited me
I am not active on social media

Something else

Nothing, you are already an active citizen

Don't know

Occupation

Self-employed 14% 24% 20% 17%
Em ployee 11% 22% 20% 14%
Manual worker 15% 17% 26%  14%

Not working 11% 29% 12% 14%

‘\
\
__
I
’/

14%
14%
10%
12%
18%
6%
4%
8%

15%  16%
13% 10%
13% 13%

13% 8%

14%

12%

12%

13%

10%

20%

21%

17%

5%

3%

2%

5%

4%

7%

8%

9%

Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=1938 - Base

posting opinion online / on social media item

Gender

Age

Male 12% 22%

Female 11% 27%

16 - 19 years 10% 27%

20 - 25 years 15% 23%

26 - 30 years 10% 24%
Education

Upto 15 4% 26%

16-19 13% 22%

20+ 12% 27%

Still studying 11% 27%

: If Q7.1=0 AND Q7.3=0 AND Q7.9=0 - Asked about

19%

15%

14%

21%

17%

31%

22%

16%

15%

13% 14% 13% 14% 17% 5% 4% 7%

15% 14% 7% 10% 19% 6% 4% 10%

15% 16% 8% 13% 17% 5% 3% 9%

14% 14% 10% 15% 17% 6% 5% 7%

13% 11% 12% 9% 19% 5% 4% 9%

15% 12% 19% 17% 13% 1% 3% 2%

13% 14% 9% 14%  15% 3% 5% 10%

13% 12% 13% 10% 20% 7% 4% 6%

17% 15% 8% 14% 18% 6% 4% 8%

European Parliament



In your opinion what are the three most effective actions for making one's voice heard by decision-makers?

-

EU27 average O

Ay

Voting in local, national or European elections
Contacting a politician about an issue

Volunteering for a charity/campaign organisation

Boycotting or buying certain products for
political, ethical or environmental reasons

Taking part in street protests or demonstrations

Creating or signing a petition (on paper or
online)

Joining a youth organisation

Taking part in a public consultation (online or
offline)

Posting opinions online or on social media about
a political or social issue

Using hashtags or changing your profile picture
to show your support for a political or social issue

Something else
None of these are effective

Don't know
Occupation

Self-employed 34% 18% 21% 20% 26%
Employee 42% 19% 17% 20% 31%
Manual worker 29% 17% 18% 17% 25%

Not Working 45% 20% 16% 17% 39%

RN
i
1/
’/

18%
33%
30%
10%
16%
18%
11%

3%

6%

6%

24% 12%
30% 10%
26% 12%

32% 10%

16%

17%

17%

14%

22%

18%

17%

18%

16%

11%

14%

9%

3%

2%

4%

3%

5%

6%

5%

5%

4%

6%

6%

8%
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Gender

Male 38% 20% 17% 19% 30% 26% 11% 17% 19% 13% 3% 6% 5%

Female 45% 19% 17% 18% 36% 34% 9% 15% 18% 10% 2% 6% 7%

Age =

16 - 19 years 39% 19% 19% 15% 35% 29% 11% 15% 21% 12% 3% 4% 7%
20 - 25 years 40% 19% 18% 19% 34% 30% 11% 15% 19% 13% 3% 5% 6%

26 - 30 years 44% 19% 15% 20% 31% 31% 8% 16% 16% 9% 3% 7% 6%

Education

=

U p to 15 23% 15% 25% 14% 17% 19% 13% 16% 21% 19% 4% 4% 6%
16-19 37% 18% 17% 16% 30% 29% 11% 16% 18% 13% 3% 7% 7%
204 45% 20% 15% 21% 33% 31% 9% 18% 17% 10% 3% 6% 6%

Still StUinng 45% 21% 18% 18% 38% 31% 11% 15% 20% 11% 3% 4% 6%

European Parliament



In your opinion what are the three most effective actions for making one's voice heard by decision-makers?

EU27 BE LV LT LU HU MT

IT CY
oou. 9-033030@: »S S

Taking part in street protests or g

demonstrations

Creating or signing a petition (on

paper or online) 22 26 18 25
Contacting a politician about an issue 19 23 24 . 21 21 21 .. 23

Voting in local, national or European
elections

26 19 16

Boycotting or buying certain products

for political, ethical or environmental 18 22 12 11 18 21 17 24 18 15 24 17 17 17 13 13 16 19 17 15 15 10 15 11 18 25
reasons
Posting opinions online or on social 18 17 19 21 17 17 14 23 22 19 18 20 15 14 23 20 14 22 24 18 17 21 19 23 12 18 22 21

media about a political or social issue

VO'U”Feetr,ing for a charity/campaign 17 15 17 14 16 18 16 19 24 15 17 16 21 18 14 14 11 15 16 17 17 15 19 17 13 14 16 15
organisation

Taking part in a public consultation 16 14 18 14 15 17 24 15 12 16 13 19 21 14 26 21 12 20 18 9 20 17 24 17 14
(online or offline)

Using hashtags or changing your
profile picture to show your support for ~ 11 10 10 8 12 15 6 18 8 7 12 10 10 6 10 8 8 9 8 12 16 13 9 11 9 11 13 12
a political or social issue

Joining a youth organisation 10 10 17 4 16 8 9 10 11 10 8 14 12 22 7 14 8 9 6 12 9 12 10 13 12 8 7 15
Something else 3 3 5 3 3 3 3 3 4 6 1 4 2 4 7 2 5 1 7 3 5 2 2 4 5 5 2 1
Don't know 6 8 5 5 10 7 6 5 2 4 9 6 6 4 7 4 4 3 5 7 6 7 3 3 6 7 6 11
o
‘/(\f(f"“\.\\\\\
S
<
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Did you vote in the last European Elections in May 20197

EU27 average P 5690 e

. 5 O/O Don't know

....................... P 2 0/0 Prefer not to say

Occupation (%)

Self-employed 65 28
Employee 66 28
Not working 44 50

38 Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=18156 - All

=2p
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Gender (%)

Male 57 37
Female 54 38 6

Age (%) Z
16 - 19 years 19 74
26 - 30 years 71 23
Education (%) <i
Up to 15 59 32 8
16-19 54 39 6

20+ 73 22

Still studying 46 47

Data labels not shown for 5% or under
European Parliament



Did you vote in the last European Elections in May 20197

—Yes —No ——Don't know —Prefernottosay  eeeeeeee-

I38 I I I I
I . I I I
53
50
| I I I I I I

Oﬂvb 9. D@uﬂ ibw | . -Oﬂtv
EU27 DE EE EL ES FR HU MT NL AT
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Below are some reasons people have given for voting in European elections. Which three of these reasons, if any, do you think are

most convincing?

EU27 average Gl '

It is one's duty as a citizen 329

Gender @@

group are represented in politics

It helps ensure the view of people from your 220,
background are represented in politics 0

It is a way of taking responsibility for the future 329 _ Age E

It is an important way of making your voice 30%

heard 16 - 19 years 30% 29% 22% 23% 33% 30% 16% 29% 5% 7%

It is a way of showing your support for the EU  169% 20 - 25 years 31% 26% 23% 22% 32% 30% 17% 30% 6% 5%

It helps prevent groups you disagree with gaining 299/, 26 - 30 years 35% 23% 19% 21% 31% 31% 15% 28% 8% 5%

too much power

None of these reasons are convincing to you 7% -

Don't know 6%

Occupation - Education <i
L i ——— B
Self-em p |Oy€d 27% 23% 23% 22% 28% 27% 18% 28% 6% 4% Upto 15 17% 26% 24% 22% 28% 23% 15% 22% 8% 5%
Employee 33% 25% 21% 22% 33% 29% 16% 29% 7% = 4% 16-19 29% 26% 21% 20% 31% 28% 14% 27% 9% 6%
Manual worker 24%  25%  22% 22% 27% 25% 14% 23% 8% = 6% 20+ 37% 24% 20% 22% 33% 32% 16% 29% 7% = 4%
Not working 35%  27% 21% 21% 33% 34% 15% 31% 7% 7% Still studying 34%  27%  23% 23% 34% 33% 17% 31% 5% 5%

40 Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=18156 - All
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Below are some reasons people have given for voting in European elections. Which three of these reasons, if any, do you think are

most convincing?

EU27 BE

00-.. e-wEoo 0@,'

It is a way of taking responsibility for

the future 26

It is an important way of making your

voice heard 25 18 §

It helps ensure the view of people from
your background are represented in 27) o) 26 oI5 24

ar 23 25 19 25 25 26 23 17 19 20 26 .. 18
politics |

It helps ensure the view of people in
your age group are represented in 2 22 22 22 23 25 21 21 19
politics

It is a way of showing your support for 16 10 10 16 24 18 19 19 13 14 15 15 15

24

It helps prevent groups you disagree
with gaining too much power 25 24 24 24

23 23 17 18 19 17 22 25 17

20 16 17 19 11 14 18 15 18 18 19 19 14 19

the EU
None of these reasons are convincing 7 10 5 8 4 6 10 5 5 7 11 10 4 10 7 13 7 6 7 8 5 4 4 10 8 8 6
to you
Don't know 6 6 7 6 7 5 10 4 4 5 7 5 5 7 6 4 7 8 5 7 6 4 3 4 5 6 9

41 Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=18156 - All
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Which of the following statements regarding the European Union is closest to your opinion?

S
=—p

Gender (%)

I'm in favour of the European
EU27 average = = ..... e e ™ 280/0 Union and the way it is working at Male 28 35
present
Female 27 33

=
(o)}

I'm rather in favour of the European

. 34 /0 Union, but not the way it is working

at present
I'm rather sceptical of the European —
e o Union, but could change my opinion Age (%) A
, if the way it works was really
- 0) I'm opposed to the idea of the
5 /0 European Union in general 20 - 25 years 29 35
26 - 30 years 26 36 6 11

R . 1 2 O/O Don't know

Occupation (%) @ Education (%)

0

Self-employed 31 33

Up to 15 21

w
N

(0]
(0)]
=
L (@] N
I
(BT
N
[ =
N W

Manual worker 19 31 20+ 28 37
Not working 31 33 15 Still studying 32 35
g
k/((fi“\.\T\\\
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Which of the following statements regarding the European Union is closest to your opinion?

—1I'm in favour of the European Union and the way it is working at present e
—1'm rather in favour of the European Union, but not the way it is working at present

I'm rather sceptical of the European Union, but could change my opinion if the way it works was really changed
—1'm opposed to the idea of the European Union in general

—Don't know
12 16 9 10 12 13 6
“TLL. =
4
6 8 —
5 6 5
mm <+ BB - mE mm S
21 EEE 23 0 o 2
25

32

A ‘ ‘.

MT NL AT
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In general, do you have a very positive, fairly positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative image of the European Union?

EU27 average

LA T R

Very positive

W =
o 3
S o

Fairly positive

- Neutral

L. 1 O 0/0 Fairly negative
5 0/0 Very negative

4 O/O Don't know

Occupation (%)

Self-employed 18 31

Employee B¢ 36

I
-
Ul
O
0 N

Manual worker [ 2

Not working | 36

44 Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=18156 - All

10

Gender (%) {Mip

Male KW 34

12 6
Female 35 u

I

Age (%) Z
16 - 19 years K 33 m
20 - 25 years
26 - 30 years B 34 12 6
Education (%) <i
Up to 15 gl 26 12 9
16-19 ply 29 11 6

=
=

20+ gLy 37

Still studying Y 38

—
TN

Data labels not shown for 5% or under
European Parliament



In general, do you have a very positive, fairly positive, neutral, fairly negative or very negative image of the European Union?

—\/ery positive —Fairly positive Neutral —Fairly negative —\ery negative -—Don't know = ---------
4 6 4 4 5 5 2 4 2 3 6 2 5 3 5 3 2 3 5 5 6 4 2 4 4 2 5 4
—— —— N I I I == — L
e R o TN - EEOSE MW OSS o < N N g e e e e
1-0-?-?-6910_8-9?_?_18-— - = T e N
14 16 10
= = m : el = .
- 3 46 51 30 -
37 31 31 34 53 3 32 41 37
41 32 = 34 26 >0 33

50

41
Ilw%% I
6
II-II-II --I

."“‘*ﬁfﬂ "‘“iﬂﬂbv

CY HU MT NL
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Over the last year, would you say that this image you have of the European Union has improved, got worse or stayed about the

same?

EU27 average T 1 7 0/0

Occupation (%)

Self-employed 28

Employee 17

w
~
N
(@]
(00}
|

Manual worker 16

Not working [R&;
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Improved

Got worse

Stayed about the same

Don't know

26 52

Gender (%) {}@

Male 21 33 41 6
Female W 29 50 9

Age (%) Z
16 - 19 years B 27 48 10
26 - 30 years ks 34 44 6

Education (%)

0

(o)

Up to 15 22 41 31

16-19 W 33 43

(0]

20+ 7 33 45

8

Still studying S 29 48

Data labels not shown for 5% or under
European Parliament



Over the last year, would you say that this image you have of the European Union has improved, got worse or stayed about the

same?

—Improved —Got worse —Stayed about the same —Don't know e

7 9 7 10 5 6 9 10 10 8 12 5 5 4 3 7 10

---- ---- 54

ll I lI l II.131

OO-G#Q.GD’E.!D 0\!"2 ::-ff_ ::i@.wv

EU27 LV LT LU HU MT NL AT FI

I : I
I .
11

11

f//;_?:\\\\
((\(g\- v\
S
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Q15a From which of these sources do you get most of your information on political and social issues?

.-
Ay

EU27 average Gl |

News or current affairs programmes on TV. 349,
News or current affairs programmes on the radio 2%
Social media

Printed newspapers or magazines 149,

News websites, including newspaper and 419
television news websites 0

Adverts or other information produced by 10%
political parties 0

Friend, family or colleagues 269,
Books/journals 9%,

School/college/university 159

Another source 129,

I don't get any information on this subject 1290

Don't know 49/,
Occupation

Self-employed 29% 20% 35% 14% 36% 15% 22% 13%
Employee 36% 23% 39% 16% 42% 11% 26% 10%
Manual worker 29% 21% 39% 14% 32% 13% 23% 10%

Not Working 36% 17% 47% 12% 43% 8% 29% 7%

48 Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 /

15% 13% 11% 3%
12% 10% 9% 3%
12% 11% 9% 3%

19% 14% 16% 4%

Base: n=18156 - All

Gender @@

Male 31% 20% 38% 15% 41% 12% 23% 10% 15% 12% 12% 4%

Female 38% 20% 44% 13% 41% 8% 29% 8% 15% 11% 12% 4%

o
A e S
g A
[ I B I
16 - 19 years 31% 17% 45% 10% 35% 10% 31% 7% 25% 18% 19% 5%
20 - 25 years 33% 20% 43% 14% 40% 11% 26% 10% 16% 12% 12% 3%
26 - 30 years 38% 22% 37% 16% 46% 10% 24% 10% 8% 7% 8% 4%
Education <i
O T T ...
Upto 15 20% 18% 32% 12% 33% 13% 23% 13% 19% 22% 18% 3%
16-19 34% 20% 41% 13% 36% 10% 26% 9% 10% 8% 9% 5%
204+ 38% 23% 39% 17% 47% 10% 24% 10% 9% 7% 8% 3%
Still StUinng 35% 18% 45% 12% 42% 9% 29% 9% 23% 17% 17% 3%
e
AR\
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From which of these sources do you get most of your information on political and social issues?

EU27 BE LU HU PL FI SE

9""' 9‘"’5“0 0@‘ — 00@@"‘?“

." . Al . * ' ‘ ‘ .
- -w e ' ' ' w
News websites, including newspaper 41 45 42 42 44 45 44 56
and television news websites
News or current affairs programmes 43 41 26 23 26 21
onTV

Friend, family or colleagues 20 27 26 2

News or current affairs programmes

X 20 20 21 11 21 24 24 20 13 19 18 15 18 20 25 27 14 21 20 21 22
on the radio
School/college/university 15 18 9 17 25 16 12 17 22 14 14 14 16 12 12 11 17 11 5 18 15 11 14 14 16 15 16 18
Printed newspapers or magazines 14 18 7 11 9 16 11 14 12 14 17 17 16 10 5 9 . 12 1 8 21 6 21 9 12 10 12 14
Adverts or other information produced
by political parties 10 9 16 7 8 12 5 11 13 9 11 11 7 11 11 12 8 16 12 8 12 7 16 13 9 8 10 9
Books/journals 9 7 6 5 8 11 5 10 8 12 8 5 11 7 6 6 18 8 9 5 12 9 7 6 7 7 9 10
Another source 12 14 9 13 16 13 10 14 17 11 11 10 12 9 10 11 11 10 4 13 11 9 9 11 12 11 12 11
I don't get any information on this
subject 12 18 8 12 16 11 9 13 16 10 16 10 12 10 13 8 11 10 4 12 10 11 9 11 11 10 11 10
Don't know 4 4 2 2 5 4 2 2 2 2 6 2 3 3 3 2 2 4 4 4 6 3 2 2 3 2 3 5
—
(/m/f‘\\.\T\\\\
k\\\\\:
. ESE
49 Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=18156 - All -

European Parliament



Q15b And from which social media channels do you get most of your information on political and social issues?

EU27 average Gl '

Gender @@

Male 52% 31% 44% 43% 13% 8% 12% 1% 9% 1%

Facebook 549/,

Twitter 299,

Female 55% 27% 27% 53% 8% 2%  15% @ 1% 9% 2%
Youtube

Instagram 489%

Whatsapp  10% A 7
ge A
I [ B
Reddit Y
5 /0 16 - 19 years 37% 32% 38% 64% 8% 5% 25% 1% 8% 2%
Tik tok 149 20 - 25 years 52% 32% 34% 4% 9% 6% 12% 1% = 9% 1%
Signal 1% 26 - 30 years 69% 23% 33% 34% 13% 5% 7% 1%  10% 2%
Other social media channels O9%%
Don't know 2%
Occupation - Education <z
T T T T, mmmmmmmn—m—
Self-employed 53%  26% 43% 45% 15% 7% 1% 2% = 9% 1% Upto 15 60% 18% 32% 46% 21% 13% 27% 0%  11% 1%
Employee 61% 26% 35% 43% 12% 5% 11% 1%  10% 2% 16-19 61% 21% 36% 46% 10% 4%  14% 1%  10% 2%
Manual worker 54%  25%  38%  46% 14% 5% @ 16% 2% = 12% 2% 20+ 65% 28% 34% 38% 12% 5% 8% 1% = 9% 2%
Not working 47%  34%  33% 54% 7% 4%  15% 0% 7% 2% Still studying 44%  35% 35% 57% 8% 5%  16% 1% 8% 2%
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And from which social media channels do you get most of your information on political and social issues?

EU27 LV

00-.. 9.0’5“0 0\;...-

8

Twitter 29 24 10 19 16 21 18 34 24 13 20 15 21 10 28 22

Tik tok 14 13 6 5 8 23 11 23 9 10 14 8 9 12 16 10 19 10 14 13 23 13 11 12 11 5 23 23
Whatsapp 10 4 1 3 4 20 2 7 2 16 6 6 12 4 7 0 2 2 8 15 20 3 13 12 1 1 12 2
Reddit 5 5 6 4 10 6 10 11 10 2 4 10 4 0 6 8 12 5 2 5 9 4 6 6 9 4 10 7
Signal 1 1 1 0 4 2 1 2 1 0 1 1 1 5 1 1 2 0 2 2 3 2 0 1 2 0 2 1
Other social media channels 9 8 14 9 6 10 16 10 18 6 7 11 6 29 20 16 20 12 7 8 12 12 4 8 14 9 12 9
Don't know 2 3 1 1 1 2 1 2 1 1 0 3 3 2 3 1 2 1 2 2 1 3 0 2 1 1 2 2
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Which of the following, if any, would you trust to give you information about issues facing Europe?

EU27 average Gl '

The government in your country 21 %

European Union leaders 239
Opposition politicians
Teachers/tutors/lecturers 189
The media in your country 259,
Charities/campaign groups 149,
Business leaders 9%
Celebrities such as musicians, actors and TV 99,
personalities
Online bloggers or influences that you follow 1190
Friends, family or colleagues 2 39
Someone else 5%
None of these 109%

Don't know 90/
Occupation

Self-employed 18% 21% 15% 16% 24% 16% 14% 13% 16% 21%
Emp |Oyee 22% 23% 11% 17% 26% 14% 10% 9% 11% 23%
Manual worker 19% 18% 10% 13% 22% 12% 9% 13% 14% 20%

Not working 21% 25% 9% 21% 26% 13% 6% 6% 9% 24%

52 Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base

5% 8% 5%
4% 10% 7%
6% 9% 8%

5% 11% 11%

: Nn=18156 - All

i

Gender {}@

Male 21% 22% 12% 17% 27% 13% 11% 10% 13% 22% 6% 9% 7%

Female 21% 23% 9% 18% 24% 14% 7% 7% 10% 24% 4% 11% 12%

Age A
— B T —
16 - 19 years 21% 23% 11% 20% 24% 13% 8% 9% 12% 26% 5% 8% 10%
20 - 25 years 21% 23% 11% 19% 25% 14% 9% 9% 13% 22% 5% 9% 8%
26 - 30 years 21% 22% 10% 15% 27% 13% 9% 7% 10% 21% 5% 13% 9%
Education <i
— B T —
U p to 15 18% 16% 14% 12% 21% 11% 13% 13% 21% 19% 5% 8% 6%
16-19 19% 20% 10% 13% 23% 12% 9% 8% 12% 23% 5% 12% 9%
204+ 22% 23% 10% 16% 27% 14% 10% 8% 11% 22% 5% 12% 8%
Still Studying 23% 26% 10% 23% 27% 15% 8% 8% 10% 24% 5% 9% 9%
e
AR\

European Parliament



Which of the following, if any, would you trust to give you information about issues facing Europe?

EU27 BE

®0ovi2@2()Z20T0 -3

-w
The media in your country .-..-.-..-..-.-
European Union leaders .--.-.--.-.-.-
Friends, family or colleagues .-.-.. --... .-
The government in your country .-- 12 ..- .. . ° !
ElEE - I-IIIII

Teachers/tutors/lecturers

Charities/campaign groups 11 15 11 13

Online bloggers or influences that you

11 8 14 7 8 14 6 13 11 11 10 10 10 2 13
follow
Opposition politicians 10 12 7 12 12 14 9 10 10 8 11 7 6 7 9
Business leaders 9 7 13 6 11 11 11 12 10 8 6 10 5 8 11
Celebrities such as musicians, actors 9 6 14 5 10 10 6 11 10 8 8 9 2 5 9
and TV personalities
Someone else 5 3 6 5 5 5 5 4 10 4 4 6 5 10 8 4 12 5 7 4 7 7 2 5 7 6 6 6
None of these 10 13 10 13 4 9 12 7 16 11 14 11 9 25 12 7 11 8 16 9 10 11 5 9 14 11 6 4
Don't know 9 11 6 10 15 7 12 6 4 6 13 9 9 4 10 6 7 8 9 10 7 13 5 5 9 8 10 11

53 Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=18156 - All (%) " — .
uropean Parliamen



Below are some ways citizens can get involved in the work of the European Union. Which, if any, have you heard of?

EU27 average il :

The European Youth Event (EYE)/EYE Online 119%

Gender {}@

i o
European Parliament Ambassador Schools 11 /0 Male 13% 13% 8% 19% 10% 17% 11% 23% 16% 10% 23% 9%

Euroscola Female 10% 10% 7% 18% 7% 14% 9% 23% 12% 8% 29% 13%

Opportunities to visit the European Parliament/House 199/
of European History/Parlamentarium 0

The Charlemagne Youth Prize 90/

Events organised by the European Parliament Liaison 7/
g _ y P _ 15% Age v
Office, e.g. attended a debate with a MEP =
[ I B I
. . P . 0
Events or online activities organised by togethereu 10% 16 - 19 years 11% 12% 8% 17% 10% 15% 9% 22% 13% 9% 25% 12%
Petitions to the European Parliament 2 3% 20 - 25 years 13% 12% 9% 20% 9% 17% 11% 24% 15% 10% 24% 9%
Contacting an MEP about an issue 149, 26 - 30 years 10% 10% 6% 18% 8% 14% 9% 23% 15% 8% 30% 11%
The 'This time I'm voting' campaign 99,
None of these 269%
Don't know 119 )
Education <i
Up to 15 11% 17% 10% 18% 10% 23% 13% 14% 13% 9% 15% 7%
Self-employed 16% 15% 11% 22% 13% 20% 15% 22% 18% 11% 16% 7% 16-19 10% 11% 7%  16% 9% 15% 10% 21% 12% 9%  27%  11%
Employee 12% 11% 8% 20% 9% 16% 11% 23% 14% 10% 26% 9% 20+ 12% 11% 7% 20% 9% 16% 10% 26% 15% 9%, 28% 10%

Manual Worker 120/0 140/0 80/0 160/0 100/0 190/0 120/0 180/0 150/0 110/0 190/0 100/0 Sti" studying 120/0 120/0 80/0 200/0 80/0 140/0 100/0 250/0 150/0 90/0 260/0 100/0

Not Working 10% 10% 6% 17% 7% 12% 7% 25% 14% 8% 31% 13%
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Below are some ways citizens can get involved in the work of the European Union. Which, if any, have you heard of?

EU27 BE LU HU MT NL P

®0ovi@a)=202 ow13==r=:-00ww

Opportunities to visit the European 12 16 13

Parliament etc.

Events organised by the European 13 14 16 10 15 11 13 16 16 16 12 16

Parliament Liaison Office

Contacting an MEP about an issue 15 13 .- 16 14 14 - 11 . 14 10 -

g:?if:mpea” Youth Event (EYE)/EYE 41 49 16 10 10 10 6 16 . 12 9 15 11 13 . 11 9 12 9 10 12 . 12 11
g‘;;%%f:” Parliament Ambassador 11 9 12 9 11 7 12 16 12 11 12 11 11 15 12 8 11 13 10 10 8 14 11 14 13 11 12
Events or online activities organised

by together.eu 10 5 10 10 11 7 12 14 11 7 10 8 12 12 16 9 8 8 7 12 14 13 11 10 10 10 11
The Charlemagne Youth Prize 9 11 10 8 5 10 4 8 7 7 9 8 8 5 7 6 8 7 10 9 10 10 10 8 4 6 6 8
The 'This time I'm voting' campaign 9 6 11 5 10 9 4 9 12 10 9 14 5 9 8 11 11 13 7 8 8 13 10 13 11 9 9 10
Euroscola 8 3 8 7 7 8 8 8 . 6 5 9 9 - 12 8 9 6 - 6 7 7 15 13 10 11 7 7
None of these 26 32 18 37 37 24 33 25 18 28 28 22 27 21 30 22 27 3t 13 36 23 22 21 21 24 24 27 23
Don't know 11 11 11 8 10 9 12 6 9 8 16 12 12 16 10 9 15 7 19 8 8 11 7 11 6 11 7 16
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Q18.1 And which, if any, of these have you actively taken part in?

The European Youth Event (EYE)/EYE online

EU27 average

Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 /
Online" (Q17.1=1)

1) | Gender (%) @@

-9 760/0 Not mentioned Male 71 29
Female 81 19
- 24% @©eyeveonine Age (%) A
20 - 25 years 76 24
26 - 30 years 72 28
Occupation (%) — Education (%) i
Self-employed 63 38 Up to 15 72 28
Manual worker 66 34 20+ 75 25
Not working 86 14 Still studying 77 23

Base: n=2268 - Base: If heard of "The European Youth Event (EYE)/EYE

Data labels not shown for 5% or under
European Parliament



Q18.2 And which, if any, of these have you actively taken part in?
European Parliament Ambassador Schools

EU27 average - 740/0 Not mentioned

9) European Parliament Ambassador
¢ 26 /O Schools

Occupation (%) @
Self-employed 64 37
Manual worker 62 38
Not working 81 19

Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=2066 - Base: If heard of "European Parliament Ambassador
Schools" (Q17.2=1)

Gender (%) Qi}@

Male 71 29
Female 78 22
Age (%) z
20 - 25 years 72 28
26 - 30 years 76 24
Education (%) i
Up to 15 57 43
20+ 74 26
Still studying 76 24

Data labels not shown for 5% or under
European Parliament



Q18.3 And which, if any, of these have you actively taken part in?
Euroscola

EU27 average ' 7 5 O/O Not mentioned

-9 2 5 O/O Euroscola

Occupation (%)

Self-employed 68 32
Manual worker 76 pL
Not working 78 22

58 Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=1475 - Base: If heard of "Euroscola" (Q17.3=1)

Gender (%) Qi}@

Male 73 27
Female 79 21
Age (%) z
20 - 25 years 75 25
26 - 30 years 76 24

0

Education (%)

Up to 15 51 50
20+ 76 24
Still studying 75 25

Data labels not shown for 5% or under
European Parliament



Q18.4 And which, if any, of these have you actively taken part in?
Visits to the European Parliament/House of European History/Parlamentarium

EU27 average ' 700/0 Not mentioned

Visits to the European

0 i
& 3 O /O Parliament/House of European

History/Parlamentarium

Occupation (%) @
Self-employed 55 45
Manual worker 69 31
Not working 81 19

Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=3555 - Base: If heard of "Opportunities to visit the European
Parliament/House of European History/Parlamentarium " (Q17.4=1)

Gender (%) Qi}@

Male 67 34
Female 75 25
Age (%) z
20 - 25 years 69 31
26 - 30 years 69 31
Education (%) i
Up to 15 61 39
20+ 70 31
Still studying 74 26

Data labels not shown for 5% or under
European Parliament



Q18.5 And which, if any, of these have you actively taken part in?

60

The Charlemagne Youth Prize

EU27 average - 780/0 Not mentioned

o '
° 2 2 /O The Charlemagne Youth Prize

Occupation (%) @
Self-employed 64 36
Manual worker 75 25
Not working 85 15

Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=1443 - Base: If heard of "The Charlemagne Youth Prize"
(Q17.5=1)

Gender (%) Qi}@

Male 75 26
Female 84 17
Age (%) X
20 - 25 years 78 23
26 - 30 years 78 22
Education (%) i
Up to 15 69 31
20+ 78 22
Still studying 80 20

Data labels not shown for 5% or under
European Parliament



Q18.6 And which, if any, of these have you actively taken part in?
Events organised by the European Parliament Liaison Office ( e.g. debates with an MEP)

EU27 average ' 600/0 Not mentioned

Events organised by the European

-9 4 O 0/0 Parliament Liaison Office, e.g.
attended a debate with a MEP

Occupation (%) @
Self-employed 50 51
Manual worker 56 44
Not working 73 28

Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=2875 - Base: If heard of "Events organised by the European
Parliament Liaison Office, e.g. attended a debate with a MEP" (Q17.6=1)

Gender (%) Qi}@

Male 55 45
Female 67 33
Age (%) X
16 - 19 years 62 38
20 - 25 years 60 40
26 - 30 years 59 41
Education (%) i
Up to 15 43 57
20+ 59 41
Still studying 67 33

Data labels not shown for 5% or under
European Parliament



Q18.7 And which, if any, of these have you actively taken part in?
Events or online activities organised by together.eu

EU27 average

Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=1920 - Base: If heard of "Events or online activities organised by Data labels not shown for 5% or under

together.eu" (Q17.7=1)

1) | Gender (%) @@

. 690/0 Not mentioned Male 65 35

Female 73 27

. 3 1 O/O E;//etlgtgse(t);é)rll’lelriune activities organised Age (%) z
20 - 25 years 70 30
26 - 30 years 66 34
Occupation (%) —— Education (%) i
Self-employed 66 34 Up to 15 64 36
Manual worker 56 44 20+ 68 32
Not working 76 24 Still studying 70 31

European Parliament



Q18.8

63

EU27 average

And which, if any, of these have you actively taken part in?

Petitions to the European Parliament

Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=4256 - Base: If heard of "Petitions to the European Parliament"

(Q17.8=1)

1) | Gender (%) @@

. 7 7 O/O Not mentioned Male 74 26

Female 80 20

. 2 3 O/O Petitions to the European Parliament Age (%) z
20 - 25 years 75 25
26 - 30 years 78 23
Occupation (%) — Education (%) i
Self-employed 64 36 Up to 15 65 35
Manual worker 72 28 20+ 77 23
Not working 83 17 Still studying 81 20

Data labels not shown for 5% or under
European Parliament



Q18.9

64

EU27 average

And which, if any, of these have you actively taken part in?

Contacting an MEP about an issue

Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=2715 - Base: If heard of "Contacting an MEP about an issue"

(Q17.9=1)

1) | Gender (%) @@

-9 7 5 O/O Not mentioned Male 72 28
Female 79 21
—el 2 5 O/O Contacting an MEP about an issue Age (%) z
20 - 25 years 73 27
26 - 30 years 78 23
Occupation (%) —— Education (%) i
Self-employed 61 39 Up to 15 45 56
Manual worker 73 27 20+ 76 24
Not working 84 17 Still studying 77 23

Data labels not shown for 5% or under
European Parliament



Q18.10 And which, if any, of these have you actively taken part in?

The "This time I'm Voting" campaign

EU27 average

* (Q17.10=1)

Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=1705 - Base: If heard of "The "This time I'm voting" campaign"

1) | Gender (%) @@

- 7 2 O/O Not mentioned Male 68 32

Female 77 24

@ 2 8 O/O The 'This time I'm voting' campaign Age (%) z
20 - 25 years 70 30
26 - 30 years 69 31
Occupation (%) - Education (%) i
Self-employed 60 40 Up to 15 58 42
Manual worker 70 30 20+ 68 32
Not working 79 21l Still studying 75 25

Data labels not shown for 5% or under
European Parliament



For what reasons, if any, have you not taken part in these activities?

EU27 average il :

I don't havetime  20%
I'm just not interested 159

I don't think decision makers listen to people like me

I don’t know how to do this  2(0%
I don’t understand the issues enough 16%

I don’t feel confident expressing my opinions 11%

I think it would be too difficult to understand the 9y
jargon/'political speak' 0

I am not a native speaker 40/0

Nobody has ever asked me to or invited me 239,

Cost reasons - for example, I can't afford the travel 16%
or time away from work
Someone else 49/
No reason 990/
Don't know 290
Occupation

Self-employed 19% 15% 14% 18% 15% 12% 12% 4% 21% 15%
Em p |Oyee 22% 15% 16% 19% 14% 10% 9% 3% 24% 16%
Manual worker 16% 18% 16% 15% 14% 12% 13% 4% 14% 16%

Not Working 18% 14% 13% 24% 18% 11% 9% 4% 24% 16%

66 Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base

2% 7% 1%

4% 8% 2%

3% 10% 2%

5% 10% 2%

: Nn=6056 - Base

: If not taken part in any activities (Q18=11)

Gender @@

Male 20% 15% 16% 18% 12% 10% 9% 4% 22% 15% 4% 9% 2%

Female 19% 14% 13% 22% 19% 12% 10% 4% 24% 16% 3% 10% 3%

o
Age
g A
[ I T 09090909090 s
16 - 19 years 19% 15% 10% 22% 16% 10% 10% 4% 23% 14% 5% 9% 3%
20 - 25 years 21% 15% 16% 19% 16% 12% 10% 4% 24% 17% 3% 8% 2%
26 - 30 years 19% 14% 16% 20% 15% 10% 9% 3% 23% 16% 4% 11% 2%
Education <i

U p to 15 18% 22% 10% 22% 16% 12% 7% 9% 15% 20% 0% 3% 0%
16-19 19% 15% 15% 18% 15% 10% 11% 4% 22% 18% 4% 9% 2%
204+ 19% 14% 17% 20% 15% 11% 9% 4% 24% 16% 4% 10% 2%

Still StUinng 20% 15% 13% 23% 17% 11% 9% 4% 24% 16% 4% 9% 3%

European Parliament



For what reasons, if any, have you not taken part in these activities?

EU27 BE

00-.. e-wEon@

Nobody has ever asked me to or
invited me

I don't know how to do this

I don’t understand the issues enough

Cost reasons - e.g. I can't afford the
travel or time away from work

I'm just not interested

people like me
I don't feel confident expressing my ... -. . .-.

opinions

I think it would be too difficult to
understand the jargon/'political speak’

I am not a native speaker 4 3 3 4 2 3 2 7 4 3 3 10 5 2 7 3 0 4 6 3 2 3 9 2 11 9 4 3
Something else 4 4 3 4 4 3 3 3 3 5 4 3 2 5 4 2 11 3 5 6 3 5 2 6 3 2 5 6
No reason 9 8 14 6 10 10 10 5 6 9 9 4 10 16 8 9 18 17 10 13 5 10 9 9 10 8 10 5
Don't know 2 1 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 1 3 0 2 2 1 3 4 8 0 2 3 4 2 4 1 1 2 1
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Do you agree or disagree that taking part in these activities...?

—Strongly agree —Tend to agree Neither agree nor disagree —Tend to disagree —Strongly disagree —Don't know  ---------

Increased your knowledge of the

European Union 10

. I S Bk
- I - S Bk
- I - -

Made you feel more positive about
the European Union

Made you feel more negative about
the European Union

Made you feel you could influence
what happens in the European
Union

Made you feel you had something

to contribute to the debate 12

5

N
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Q20_1 Do you agree or disagree that taking part in these activities...?
Increased your knowledge of the European Union

e
ot | Gender (%) @@
EU27 average "‘"""L'-'n'..'_'_'_"‘"'"'"""""""""'""""""""""""""""""- 2 1 0/0 Strongly agree Male 22 40
0] Female 20 42 n
e ® 4 1 /0 Tend to agree
- Neither agree nor disagree —
, Age (%) A
R (0 Tend to di
*+ 10% Tend todisasree 16 - 19 years
......................... . 2 0/0 Strongly disagree 20 - 25 years 21 40
5 26 - 30 years [N 44 o |
--® 1 /0 Don't know
Occupation (%) - Education (%) <i

(=Y

Self-employed 30 36 Up to 15 23 39

Employee 20 43
Manual worker 15 38 20+ 21 44

16-19 22 39

= =
= o

[ar

Not working 19 41 1 Still studying 21 41

A
)
/i

-

'/(/'/.,:\
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Q20_1 Do you agree or disagree that taking part in these activities...?
Increased your knowledge of the European Union

—Strongly agree —Tend to agree Neither agree nor disagree —Tend to disagree —Strongly disagree —Don't know = ---------
1 1 0 2 4 1 0 0 0 1 1 2 1 0 1 1 0 0 3 1 0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
2 2 2 3 5 2 1 3 3 1 2 0 1 0 3 0 7 2 0 2 1 3 0 1 3 1 1 1
e — - . E BN — . — - E— - _—
10 14 6 I e— 3 10 7 7 12 9 14 9 > 5 2N N 0 17 o WM 25 4 o= 9 10
BE™ e EmwmpEapgiESmE_ = Bg " T EHHE
. . = 23 32 . 21 18
26 22 24 24 28  ETE o4 32 20 28 22 26 18 24 ¢
29 23 26 26 23 24

37

40

] II II

el R Oﬂbv

HU MT NL AT

I |

OO-G

EU27

¢) - I

_, A

O I

-w
&

T CY LV
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Q20_2 Do you agree or disagree that taking part in these activities...?
Made you feel more positive about the European Union

L) — Gender (%) QMP

Strongly agree Male 19 36 13

 —
>
=

EU27 average """""'\'-'..'..'_'_'_"‘"""""""'"""'"'""""""""""""""""""

Female Bl 38 11
e ® 3 7 O/O Tend to agree
- Neither agree nor disagree
=
‘ Age (%) A
R o Tend to disagree
- 12% ’ 16 - 19 years
......................... . 40/0 Strongly disagree 20 - 25 years 18 35
26 - 30 years G 37
--8 1 O/O Don't know
Occupation (%) - Education (%) <i
Self-employed 22 35 Up to 15 Bl 41
Manual worker [[EEEE 20+ [JEE 40
Not working |IRE] 36 Still studying g 38
(i
N

i
i
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Do you agree or disagree that taking part in these activities...?
Made you feel more positive about the European Union

—Strongly agree —Tend to agree Neither agree nor disagree —Tend to disagree —Strongly disagree —Don't know  ---------

II |

I ] II I

::i@iitv
AT

NL
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Q20_3 Do you agree or disagree that taking part in these activities...?
Made you feel more negative about the European Union

Strongly agree

 —
3
5

EU27 average """""'\'-'..'..'_'_'_"‘"""""""'"""'"'""""""""""""""""""

Tend to agree

N
3
>

e Neither agree nor disagree

' 1 9 0/0 Tend to disagree
1 O 0/0 Strongly disagree

......................... ]
--8 1 O/O Don't know
Occupation (%) ——
Self-employed 19 30 14 9
Manual worker 17 29 19 6
Not working [ PL; 24 12

73 Flash Eurobarometer - Youth Survey / Fieldwork: 18/06 - 27/06/2021 / Base: n=4973 - Base: If taken part in any activities (Q18<11)

Gender (%) {Mﬁ

Male 17 30 17 | 9

Female gl 26 21 11

Age (%) A
20 - 25 years s 27 19 10
26 - 30 years IS 31 16 10
Education (%) <i

Upto 15 [P 40
16-19 B 30

20+ s 31 17 10

Still studying RS 24 22 10

Data labels not shown for 5% or under
European Parliament



Do you agree or disagree that taking part in these activities...?
Made you feel more negative about the European Union

—Strongly agree —Tend to agree Neither agree nor disagree —Tend to disagree —Strongly disagree —Don't know  ---------

2 1 1 2 1 2 1 3
9 19

N

27 27

[

3
I 11l. ..l
- Hm

D S w O 0 b v
AT PL PT RO SI  SK
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()]
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Q20_4

Do you agree or disagree that taking part in these activities...?

Made you feel you could influence what happens in the European Union

EU27 average

W
o
o

 —
>
X

Strongly agree

Tend to agree

- Neither agree nor disagree
s --® 1 3 0/0 Tend to disagree
......................... P 6 0/0 Strongly disagree
--8 1 O/O Don't know
Occupation (%) ——
Self-employed 26 32
Manual worker 16 31 13 6
Not working |, 35 14 6
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Gender (%)

Male 19 35 12 6

Female 15 36

Age (%) z
20 - 25 years W 34 14 6
26 - 30 years G 37

Education (%)

0

upto15 [ 43

20+ JRE 37

Still studying S 36 14 6
(k/f/f::?\?\\\\

B

Data labels not shown for 5% or under
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Q20_4 Do you agree or disagree that taking part in these activities...?
Made you feel you could influence what happens in the European Union

—Strongly agree —Tend to agree Neither agree nor disagree —Tend to disagree —Strongly disagree —Don't know  ---------

Ili14l

- < Oﬂtﬁi
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NL AT
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Q20_5 Do you agree or disagree that taking part in these activities...?
Made you feel you had something to contribute to the debate

Strongly agree

 —
3
X

EU27 average """""'\'-'..'..'_'_'_"‘"""""""'"""'"'""""""""""""""""""

Tend to agree

W
3
o

- Neither agree nor disagree
L. 1 2 0/0 Tend to disagree
......................... P 5 0/0 Strongly disagree
--8 2 O/O Don't know
Occupation (%) ——

Self-employed 24 36
Manual worker 15 33

Not working [k 38 126
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Gender (%)

Male 17 36

Female 15 39

Age (%)
16 - 19 years
20 - 25 years W 37
26 - 30 years i3 39

Education (%)

Up to 15 17 37
20+ Y 39
Still studying IE& 40

Data labels not shown for 5% or under
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Do you agree or disagree that taking part in these activities...?
Made you feel you had something to contribute to the debate

—Strongly agree —Tend to agree Neither agree nor disagree —Tend to disagree —Strongly disagree —Don't know  ---------
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